Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant the 
amounts specified in the “Schedule of Compensation” attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and 
incorporated herein by this reference. The total compensation, including reimbursement for 
actual expenses, shall not exceed Three Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 
Four Dollars ($317,664) (the “Contract Sum”) for the entirety of the Term, unless additional 
compensation is approved pursuant to Section 1.8.  In the event City exercises one or both of its 
options to extend the Agreement pursuant to Section 3.4, the compensation for the first one-year 
extension period shall not exceed One Hundred Ten Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight 
Dollars ($110,148) and the compensation for the second one-year extension period shall not 

exceed One Hundred Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Six Dollars ($112,356), unless 
additional compensation is approved pursuant to Section 1.8.   

2.2 Method of Compensation. 

The method of compensation may include: (i) a lump sum payment upon completion; (ii) 
payment in accordance with specified tasks or the percentage of completion of the services, less